Agreement” effective from October 1, 2012. 

The Management Company is a company incorporated in Luxembourg as a “société anonyme” on 
July 3, 2012 for an indefinite duration and registered in the Luxembourg Commercial Register under 
Number B169798. Its registered capital is set at three-hundred fifty thousand euro (EUR 350,000) 
divided into three hundred and fifty (350) registered shares, with a nominal value of one thousand 
euro (EUR 1,000), each fully paid up. 

The Management Company shall be in charge of the tasks set in Annex II to the Law of 2010: 

I- investment management;